
Government of Uttar Pradesh 
Office of the District Collector 

Hamirpur Lt o 9LRc 12A Pret, No. 0o7-2on 

Date. eaa*******_ 

TO WHOM SO EVERIT MAY CONCERN 

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (MoEFCC), 
Government of India's letter no. 11-09/98-FC (pt) dated 28 October 2014, it is certified 
that an area of 0.8186 hectare of protected forest land and 1.6700 hectare of Reserved 

Forest land is proposed to be diverted in favour of construction Division (civil), U.P. Jal 

Nigam (Rural) Mahoba for the Laying of Drinking water Pipe line laying under Jal Jeevan 
Mission (proposed for diversion of forest land) in Hamirpur District falls within jurisdiction 
of various villages of this district. The details are as follows: 

Reserve Forest Protected Forest 

(in Hec.) 
Sr. District Tehsil Village /Road Name 
No. (in Hec.) 
1 0.0468 

0.1503 
Umrahat 

Mishripur 
Haraulipur 

Kanauta_ 
Sikrodhi 
Para 
Kandaur 
Indrapuri 
Bindpuri 

Bahdeena 
Hamirpur-Kalpi Road 

Hamirpur Hamirpur .4000 

0.0150 
0.0450 
0.1150 
0.0700 

.1300 

0.2490 
0.1000 

0.4300 
| 11 

0.3886 Rath-Hamirpur Road 
Maniyapar 
Aurakheda 

Tola Khangaran 

Hamirpur Rath 

0.0420 
0.0220 
0.0475 

Basariya 
Jitkari danda 
Jamaudi Danda 

| Islampur 

0.0285 
0.0962 
0.0452 

Hamirpur Sarila 

0.0675 

Total 1.6700 0.8186 

It is further certified that prop0sal does not involve Recognized Rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre 

Agriculture communities and 'forest land' Proposed to be diverted 

"forest less than 75 years prior to the 13th December 2005 having no recorded population of scheduled 

Tribes, as per the Census of 2001 and 2011 and no rights of Forest Dwelling Pre Agriculture Communities 

plantation which was notified as 

exist. 
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