Government of Uttar Pradesh Office of the District Collector Hamirpur

Lt. al		
Ref. No	DLRC	 12 A

10-07-2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (MoEFCC), Government of India's letter no. 11-09/98-FC (pt) dated 28 October 2014, it is certified that an area of 0.8186 hectare of protected forest land and 1.6700 hectare of Reserved Forest land is proposed to be diverted in favour of construction Division (civil), U.P. Jal Nigam (Rural) Mahoba for the Laying of Drinking water Pipe line laying under Jal Jeevan Mission (proposed for diversion of forest land) in Hamirpur District falls within jurisdiction of various villages of this district. The details are as follows:

Sr.	District	Tehsil	Village /Road Name	Reserve Forest	Protected Forest
No.				(in Hec.)	(in Hec.)
1			Umrahat	0.0468	-
2	7		Mishripur	0.1503	-
3	Hamirpur	Hamirpur	Haraulipur	0.4000	•
4			Kanauta	0.0150	-
5			Sikrodhi	0.0450	-
6			Para	0.1150	-
7	7		Kandaur	0.0700	-
8			Indrapuri	0.1300	•
9			Bindpuri	0.2490	-
10			Bahdeena	0.1000	•
11		i .	Hamirpur-Kalpi,Road	-	0.4300
			•		
1	Hamirpur	Rath	Rath-Hamirpur Road	-	0.3886
2			Maniyapar	0.0420	-
3	_		Aurakheda	0.0220	
4			Tola Khangaran	0.0475	-
_		•		,	
1	Hamirpur	Sarila	Basariya	0.0285	
2			Jitkari danda	0.0962	-
3			Jamaudi Danda	0.0452	-
4	7		Islampur	0.0675	•
Total 1.6700				0.8186	

It is further certified that proposal does not involve Recognized Rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre Agriculture communities and 'forest land' Proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest less than 75 years prior to the 13th December 2005 having no recorded population of scheduled Tribes, as per the Census of 2001 and 2011 and no rights of Forest Dwelling Pre Agriculture Communities exist.

Date

District Magistra